RentilJorHsS

Powered by N RENT

RentWorks Version 4.1.M1
Release Letter

RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7
SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:

e None in this release

Enhancements/Improvements:
Just program errors listed below, corrected.
Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program Ticket Brief Description

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

Level 3

Counter RW360-1307 When adding an equipment request to a reservation, add the
associated equipment charge, but not the actual equipment

Counter RW360-1356 CC Payments created in RW Mobile showing as auths
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All tickets addressed.

Area

Counter

Counter
Counter
Counter
System
System

Utilities

Utilities

JIRA #

RW360-1307

RW360-1356
RW360-1359
RW360-1360
RW360-1305
RW360-1347

RW360-1298
RW360-1324
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Brief Description

When adding an equipment request to a reservation, add the
associated equipment charge, but not the actual equipment
CC Payments created in RW Mobile showing as auths

Update RentWorks version to 4.1.M1

Update RentWorks copyright to 2023

"Too many indices" error in AppServer log

Update Schema

Add missing tables to UTWIPE utility

Create a method to make RW database read only. Prevent the
creation and modification of Contracts and Reservations
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