

# RentWorks Version 4.1.M1 Release Letter

**RentWorks requires Progress Version 11.7** 

#### **SIGNIFICANT CHANGES:**

• None in this release

### **Enhancements/Improvements:**

Just program errors listed below, corrected.

### Descriptions of tickets addressed, in order of impact:

Program	Ticket	<b>Brief Description</b>
i i ugi aiii	LICKEL	Di ici Description

Level 1

None

Level 2

None

#### Level 3

Counter	RW360-1307	When adding an equipment request to a reservation, add the	
		associated equipment charge, but not the actual equipment	
Counter	RW360-1356	CC Payments created in RW Mobile showing as auths	

(800) 304-5805 (973) 989-2423

Fax: (973) 989-8536

## All tickets addressed.

Area	JIRA#	Brief Description
Counter	RW360-1307	When adding an equipment request to a reservation, add the associated equipment charge, but not the actual equipment
Counter	RW360-1356	CC Payments created in RW Mobile showing as auths
Counter	RW360-1359	Update RentWorks version to 4.1.M1
Counter	RW360-1360	Update RentWorks copyright to 2023
System	RW360-1305	"Too many indices" error in AppServer log
System	RW360-1347	Update Schema
Utilities	RW360-1298	Add missing tables to UTWIPE utility
Utilities	RW360-1324	Create a method to make RW database read only. Prevent the creation and modification of Contracts and Reservations

2